Form PTO-1595 (Rev. OMB No. 0651-0027

10-18-2007



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

ORM COVER SHEET IS ONLY

To the Director 103454121	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Arthur Wu	Name: PROXENE TOOLS CO., LTD.
	Internal Address:
<u></u>	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: No. 35, Alley 28, Lane 360, Chung Shan
Execution Date(s) September 20, 2007	Road, Shen Kang Hsiang
✓ Assignment	City Taighyas County
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Taichung County
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip:429
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country, raiwan, N.O.O. Zip. 425
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PROXENE TOOLS CO., LTD.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: P.O. Box 44-2049	☑ Enclosed
Street Address. F.O. BOX 44-2045	None required (government interest not affecting title)
	8. Payment Information
City: Taipei 10668	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: Taiwan, R.O.C. Zip: 10668	Expiration Date
Phone Number: <u>+886-2-27546868</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: +886-2-27540586	Authorized User Name
Email Address: taiwan.ipo@msa.hinet.net	Addicited
9. Signature: Aythy U	September 20, 2007
Signature.	Date
Arthur Wu	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:
Name of Person Signing	11907146
Documents to be recorded (including cover she	eet) should be faxed to (31,720 Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450 40.00 (IP) of the USPTO P.O.Box (1450) Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0148

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Arthur Wu

RECORDED: 10/10/2007

whose post office address(es) appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, is (are) the owner(s) of certain new and useful improvements in

HAND TOOL WITH REPLACEABLE FUNCTION HEAD

(Hereinafter referr ✓ executed on ever		•	n an application for Unite	ed States Letters Patent was
executed on:				
filed on: Serial	No.:			
cstablished by	PCT Intern	ational Patent Application	n No.:	·
WHERE	EAS, PR	OXENE TOOLS CO.,	LTD.	
whose post office a	ddress is	No. 35, Alley 28, L R.O.C.	ane 360, Chung Sl	han Road, Shen Kang Hsiang, Taichung County, Taiwan,
hereinafter referred world;	to as ASS	IGNEE, is desirous of ac	equiring the entire right,	title and interest in and to the same in the United States and throughout the
sell, assign and trar America, including the entire right, tith respect thereof and international conve	nsfer unto s gany and a le and inter l to claim p entions and	aid ASSIGNEE, the entirely united States Letters Plest in and to the said INvertiority pursuant to rights treaties; and the entire in	re right, title, and interest latent granted on any div VENTION throughout the accorded ASSIGNOR unified, title and interest in	of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these presents do in and to said INVENTION and application throughout the United States of rision, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application; and we world, including the right to apply for patents and inventor certificates in under the terms of the Paris International Convention and all other available in and to any and all patents, patents of addition, utility models, patents of throughout the world in respect of said INVENTION.
maintenance of sa INVENTION, incl- consideration. AS ASSIGNEE's requ- assurances and test of any patentapplic	aid applica uding addi SSIGNOR est docume timony on eation or p	tion or any other patent tional documents that me also agrees, without fur ents and information cond habit of ASSIGNEE th	t application(s) or inverting the required to affirm the consideration and the reming the INVENTION at lawfully may be required the terms of this institute of the constant of the terms of this institute of the constant of the terms of the constant	at legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and intor certificate(s) in the United States and in foreign countries for said in the rights of ASSIGNEE is and to said INVENTION, all without further at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify and communicate to ASSIGNEE at I that are within ASSIGNOR's possession or control, and to provide further tired of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense strument. ASSIGNOR's obligations under this instrument shall extend to
ASSIGN referred to above to	NOR heret	by authorizes and request EE, as the ASSIGNEE of	ts the Commissioner of f the entire right, title an wes and successors, to the IGNOR had this assignm	Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent d interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE's sole use and behoof; and for e full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully sent and sale not been made.
ASSIGNOR author	rizes			to insert or complete any information in this document needed to effect its
recordal in the U.S	. Patent an	d Trademark Office.		
Assignor Name	Arthur	Wu		No. 22, Alley 28, Lane 360, Chung Shan Road, Shen
Where Signed	Taiwan	, R.O.C	- •	Kang Hsiang, Taichung County, Taiwan, R.O.C.
		0.007		Signature Arehux Wu
Date	Octobe	r 8, 2007		
			SS.	(Notarization preferred but not required) And acknowledged this
Before me perso	onally app	eared said	day of	
instrument to be h	is (her) fre	e act and deed this		
		Notary P	ublic	
1			mission Expires:	
1		My Com	Continue	t on Next page

PATENT REEL: 020003 FRAME: 0149